Direct-drive, High-speed, Lockstitch Machine
with an Automatic ?m@@@% “E“mmm%y

%ﬁ%ﬁﬁ P %W%?m

40042305

No.1457-00



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

ToAs o TFBTY and THO2 refer 1o the “Note” given at the boltom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Oy” column
« Each numeral Indiostes the number of pans reguired.
CPOET and "2.5" indicate the length (In meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parsntheses meart that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly pari.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts,
5. Astothe parts with marks of "¥r"iconsumabls parts) and *©" {optional paris) on the respective parts,

it is recommiended to prepare spares,

PR YN TRBICEEL T

TOBR A EE, #02 Bz, 2 UTRo R omEs relETEE Y,
BWEHMOETR, BREREL. 0. 2550, B2 (Bl —FL) 2B LT,
CHBEO () B EERESELTVARTRE TR AL L ABRLET,

AHR A=V D~ B, BERTEILEEELET,

WA hesSm ket GHEESR) . 'O (7 a VB&) QAL ESE,
FREEHLTE s EEH LT,

ry

I



CONTENTS
& &

1. MACTINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONERNTS ... oo 1
JER - ALEEERER

9. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONIENTS oot oot e 3
P UEEIS

5 MATN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ..ot e, B
ol - EREEEEAR

4 SAND LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS . .0ovot et 7

WAL REROER

5 FEED ARJUST MECHANISM COMPONENTE . e g
PRI

§. HORIZONTAL FEED, VERTICAL FEED & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ... 11

7 THRFAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ... L . e 13
KyEEEE . [ |

§, OIL TURLICATION COMPONENTS .. ooooiinn. . B JERREN 15
SRR

3. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS ..o B 17

B Y B

10 WIPER COMPONENTS (FOR DDL-8000A~ % % ~WEB) ... i e 19
74 AR (DDL-9000A~ % % - WBH])

11 THREAD STAND COMPONENTE L i e e 20
EESYR Taaled

12 UNDER COVER OOMPONENTSE e . 21
T e A S BER

12 ACCESSORTE PART M PON BN TS ittt 23
HEARE SR

14 EXCLUSIVE PART FOR DDL~9000A~D % DDL~9000A~M:k ... ... oo, 24
DDL-90004 1 % DDL~800G0A-- M+ SRS,

15 EXCLUSIVE PART FOR DOL-2000A~ %A i 25

DD~ 9000A~ 3 A & ARG,

16 BXOLUTSIVE PART FOR DDL-0000A-SH-WBOB ... ... .o i P 26
DL 90004 — SH--WH,0EB E B,

VETABLE & STAND COMPORNENTE s e e a7
SRR
W R AT, TN O AR e e Pl
el



HINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

£

i




REF, NO | NOTE PART NO. .. .bESCRLPTION kv A AWy
1 408-37158 SYDE PLATE TR 14 !
2 400-41161 FACE PLATE Ay f4 i
3 4060-52819 FACE. PLATE PACKING Ry AR Y 1
4 236-00505 THREAD TAKE-UF LEVER COVER Syt uhn - i
5 SE-4051055-8P SCREW b 1
B PRIk SETSTUS K [ SET T ¥
ki §1,-5061262-TH 5CRER o RERFRATES Kb bl
B 236-01057 EARTH CORD ASH. F-Fa-b (73} 1
4 HL-6051402-TF ROLY 0 Ry HE kb i
10 SH-4051055-5P SCREW AR z
i1 0022507 CORT HOLDER 1-FHET #
12 $01 228-01250 SLIBE PLATE ASH, A E(0E) 1
13 #01 110-03258 SLIDE PLATE ASH. TN W4H(F3) H
14 229-01201 SLIDE PLATE PSR RS (1)
15 110-03209 SLIDE PLATE AR 044 (1}
1% TIN-0T3G0 SCINEPLATE SFRTRE ARTILAN 2 Lt}
17 110-01608 BED SLIDE SPRING ECSBF LA (1}
18 §9-BOBOZIN-EF SCREW  3/52-56 1= 1.9 vy 3/32-56 L=l {2)
8 TA-1266406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=17.5 L=4 Sy B=12.5 Led §
268 TA-0850604-RO RUBBER PLUG Py 1
71 SIECEANOR WIRE PRESSERA F{YETIR i
22 SH-4B40655-87 SCREW M4 L-6 Fa7 2y M4 L= 1
23 CH~ 300200001 ATTENT [OF SEAL b h Fa -k 1) i
24 TA-1470702-R0 RUBBER PLUG Ay 1
15 Cif-3002000-03 ATTENTIOR LAREL ¢ Al Far{¥-h(31.8) 1
IE SLoGUEZ592-TH BOLT FH XIS m1 1
Wi SK-2040955- T SCREW M4 1=8.5 YTy M4 E=8.5 H
e SE-2040955-TP SURER M4 1=8 5 455y M8 L=B.5 1
29 CM-3013000-01 SATRTY LABEL W7 Fatd TR YR (3] 1
a0 229-02506 FACE PLATE Ay PAEYIGNT Y 1
K3 SHIETORE -3 SCREW TR §
32 SH-4050855-SP -SCREW Far 330 M5 L=8 b3
33 400-41473 PULLEY COVER AR H 1

T AR e CRRGSTUR B ALaRLIFanBR. e A
35 SL-6061282-TH SCRER L $?¥H1bﬁfﬁ W 2z
il SHATLGGEE-8F TOREW S L6 Fa gy W=D T
37 400-95589; RULER PLATE baE VAN £ 1
48 TA-OB50604-80 RUBBER PLUG ALy 2

L ~TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12 5 L4 paty D=12.5 L=4 )
40 TAX1250405-R0 ‘RUBBER PLUG D- 125 L=d bty DwiZ 5Led g
Ay Th- 1470704 K RHBEER PLOG |55 PR T [E
42 TA- 1270502 -RE RUBBER PLUG ARy : 2
43 TA- 1230406 -RO RUBBER PLUG D=1Z 5 L=4 FAEY D=12 6 1=4 I
44 7 i TENSTON RELEASIRG PIH frapA vy F !
45 ARH THRVAD GUIIF C TR bV H
TEg L"SS(P?W WE =R LTS LS ER S VA T
47 & L7 Ry T Fat{ b 1
48 €01 CK- b@ﬁlﬂﬁi 61 WLFF MAQK LABEL § WEEE v-4 4" & § i
49 400-24844 THEFAR TENSTON DISK ASH. {hFanisi i
50 236-26008 THREAD TENSTON HUT f1f4ﬁ/}ﬂt {1)
! B IECRRECGI TENSION POST 7 1)
52 B3I20-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER (1)
] B3IZ6-612-000 THREAD TENSION DIRK {Fa-945 (2
Hdr B3128-012-006 TAKE-UP SPRING PSS L {13
) B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {FF3-7M % A (0
GO WIS 2000 TRRELS TERSTON DISK FRESSER Y37 R 13
57 4045-24845 TENSION POST SOCKET ASH, AN Fanyd a4 (2 {1
58 $3-80806870-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 WARYT §/64-40 LG5 (1)
ng SE-B110610-1P SORER  11/64-40 L=6 b7y 11/64-40 Le6 3
60 4£00-40790 ARY THREAD GUIDE B 7-MPTUIAB i
3 TOU-A5AG TAREAL TENSTON R, 0T F i e () 1
82 228-4F414 THREAD TERSTON POST g A4 F R (1)
63 129-45604 THREAD TENSION GUIDE 2 AF b7 (1)
G4 228-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING A A{F{hFAIN J (1)
45 926-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT oA {E{ VRN (1)
ns TIG-ESE0E THREAT TERSTON OIEY VY 3
67 SH-B060RAL-TE 1L=8SCREW ¥6 L=8 UYRITH IR ARY ME i
68 SM-GO4065E -3 SEREW VIS Ve 1
69 400-56712 AR¥ THREAD GUIDE A 7= PTvHA H
0 SH-ROGOBAZ-TP 1.=8SCREW HE L=8 AT IRIARYT NG i
! THN-ETO0E TAFETY _SWITTH ASK. T VAT {73 1
73 400-37018 SAFETY SWITCH BASE Fyk yA{9FE { 1
73 236-38108 SAFETY SWITCH ARM Tl VAN 49
74 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING Tyl yALFEN IN R (1t
75 236-38307 SAFETY SWITCH ARM SHAFT Ty YAARFNE IFVY {1)
T TIB-ARANG SAFETY SHITCH RUT T VAT ER A (h
77 2368-38554 SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASH. Fob yR{IFR-R (45 (n
74 FA-9500501 00 CABLY, BAND FhEym yh {1
7 98-4021201-5C SCREW 32 L=12 Fat Iy M2 1=12 (%}
&0 SH-4B50655-8F SUREW ¥E Le FAT 3Ry WG L=6 1
w1 TEATHTES CROTET HARK TR f
a2 238-29900 AIR-DISCRARGING 17-3% 1
33 20-BB01502-00 DUBRER RING Oy i
B4 23601305 ATR-DIRCHARGING CAT B7-FaFyy T 1
a5 #01 B1109-G12- 108 THROAT PLATE (1) ni{4 3 1
THE Hi TG TR TEROAT FTATE S T
w7 SL-B081492-TP BOLT F RIERIRITIE M i
a8 A 22407 CORD HOLDER bt AR E i

ROTE (FEED)

HOT. . VARIOUR HOS FOR DESTINATIORS

E A



OMPONENTS

-
~

2. BOBBIN WINDER ¢




REF NG NOTE  PART N0, BESCRIPTLONR SR S SR ' 15 S
i 40023091 BOREIN WINDER UNIT AN E R i
2 16260109 BTW BASE SASEAN s (13
K 262-60208 BTW _CAM PLATE LheEFantyiy 1)
4 26250307 BTW BASE SHAFT A heEFa ey 2 {1
5 26260406 BIW SHAFT BASE I (13
i 262 -GO505 BTW CAM LEVER FheEhh 1)
7 262-60804 BTW WHEFL AN ET A (1
) 262-60802 RTW BEARING SPACER PR M Al TR o (1)
9 262-61008 BTH LEVER SHAFT FANE NS A (1
10 I82-61206 BTW SPACER BN (1
i1 G62-RTAGE BIW BEARING PSS NN Vo (2)
L2y 262-61503 BTW WHEFL RUBBER 4%v¥¢iﬁﬁ”%q (1
1% 962-61602 BOBRIN SPRING e unANT {1
4 B62-61701 BTH SPRING {pq%fﬁ%%j{ﬁ%ﬁ‘ﬂh*ﬁ (1
15 400-11144 BTH TORSION_SPRING AhgEIY Int % (1)
14 A00- 14837 BT SHAFT {1yxy 2 &)
17 400-23022 BTW LEVIR FANZ 77 (1)
18 RO-0EBNT1I-KP RETAINING RING Ol AhAY (1)
1 RE-0400000-E0  E-RING 4 Ei ANAT 4 (1

20 SH-5040655-58  SCREW nAYR Y ()
73 SYTUCATED2-TP  SOREW M4xe RARYT M4X0.7 L=3 {3)
22 SM~8900502 Te  SCREW M5 L=5 hARY {1}
......................... G oo WP (A RO R 05 S WASHER. A BXIOYL. 5. . YIE Ak A4 BRI0EG.E 01y
24 480~ 4@@0A BOBRIN THREAD EEN&‘UN AKM SIS ETIN UMD 1
25 110-T2304 TENSION HUY {hFa%y Fvk {n
26 £y - 45203 BOBRIN THNEAD TENSION ROD ASH. zfxf%f:#/a“ﬁ{ﬁ ) (1)
27 23126-012-008  THREAD TENSION DISK LhFI-345 {(2)
28 R3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING ANFI-IAT A 1)
29 B120-196-000  ROTATING STOPPER ALFR-TES BLEYR {1
Ay 40037008 THREAD CUTTER SREEE 44 i
a1 SH-O051D0T-5C SCHEW F5EEY MG L=ii i
24 S¥-0051061-8C  SORIW LFZRY HE L=30 3
93 EM-4051066-5F  SCREW AR i



24

R

o

S MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
8



REE. NG NOTE o PART MO L. BESCRIPTLON kv A4 Gy
1 2RE-04010 HAIN SHAFT Yy F 1
3 40837003 A.Ss;*f___s:;@UN*fIig«z_,,maiz? LI Ry i
3 400-25728 COUNTER ¥EIG GHT FUTA A (1
4 ADD-(ATT] COUNTER WEIGHT SCRYW COUNTER WEIGHT SOREW 1y
5 SH-BOSIGEZ-TF  SOREW MY Le=16 SCREW K8 L=16 e}
i SH-80G06A7 TP 1-55C0EW B 15F Dyl oAy WA 793
7 236-05256 BEARIRG SUPPORT COMPL. YUY FRLat TS (FET ) I
& SB-1206G018-00  BRARIRG ety M AR (1
) 40444857 FRONT zsmpmef; SUPPORT ASK. WTY IIas TUYR Giad {1
23604200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT YT A TR (1}
it SH-B0R0RAZ-TP I=ASCRTY m T=8 By bd7roxi ATy WG 3]
13 400-51473 COUPLING ASH. I Byht py 1
i3 40051474 COUPLIRG FTIAR M {1}
i SH-S060842-TF  L=25CREY ME L=3 Ty hiTFIRh ARy 1A £4)
i5 A00- 27067 NANT WHEEL ASH, R ERRT( 3 i
16 400-37608 HAND WHEEL WA (1}
17 SM-SOGDRAZ-TP  L=8SCREW M6 1-8 Duis TRl ATy UG (2)
3 4@9«-2&454 BTH DRIVING WHELL ASH. TRTRTE TR i
ia 4065206455 BTW DRIVING WHERL AR vy (13
70 SM-BOBI610-5P  SCREW ME Le1f RARY ME L=l& {2)
Al SE-TI00068-00 TREARTNG ang” B i f
23 40-58044 SPROCKET ASH. A7 uhwhaz 1
3 TN, SH-BOGORAZ-TE . L=BSCREW M8 1=8. By T o 105 o A 1 RS S
%4 236-07302 TIMING BELT BAZYI A b i1
25 73608003 NEEDLE BAR NETAL  UPPER R A 1
26 RO J36-08102 NIFOLE BAR RETAL LOWER RYRT OVEALR i
7% HO1 228-86907 NEEBLE BAR (4) ' R (4D ¥
28 D2R-87004 NEEDLE BAR (%) RUE (B i
24 F249- (6457 NEEDLY BAR HOLDER ASH. Mﬁ' ULy I
34 G28-05408 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER oaa (13
i1 SS-0000870-TPSCREW S/E4SAE SR a;f G/64-40 L=6 1y
37 B1414-555-800  SLIBE BLOGE PR TEC R Fyidan 1
33 23 £-26205 HEEDLY BAR THEEAD GHIRE S FY ww‘y w 1
Al 201 WER-100BIIOD NEZDLY DBYI fi1: nY BRI #1d i
Ay #01 iu SO05007-5¢ NEEDLE 134 NMYD nE :/xmf 134 HUTS 1
TR S8-7086510-TP SCREW [78-44 T=4 % TAESRYT 1 /844 L=4 & i
a7 490-87378 THREAL TAKE UP DOMP AR LS i
38 400~ 35855 THREAD TAKE Up ”"%AHK’ SHAFT FURT YRS EY ¥ 1
39 SH-BOBBRAZ-TP  L=RSCREVW M6 Lef Dy hITHESMATY ME 7
443 LiE-01204 BEARING SUPT %ZE EMNE VI A S o Z
it iaz s:az-—:»;w{m@zmm RRARING SN AR g
49 BET O SB-S0TON02-GA REARING NI S ad %
45 B0 5}; 3070002-08  REARING S iy 2
44 HOZ  SB-BOTA082-0C  BEARING iy M AR z
45 #02 SB-3070002-08  BEARING eliy/ M A 2
44 A6~ 10434 THRUST COLDAR AW T SN A S CR IS S 1
47 229-06308 NEEBLE BAR THREAD GUIDE RUE G4 W 1
48 A00-K50265 AC SERYVOQ MOTOR Ny ML B t
4% SL-BO52582-TN  BOLT B RIRTIRITRE b 4
50 24-G500B01-00  CARLE BAND VIR Y 2

ROTE (¥E&l)

FOi., . VARIGUS NOS FOR DESTINATIONS
#OZ. .. SELRECTIVE PARTSE

R CTRC A N
:@E{Rj r:r'g- £k



4. HAND LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

i@
o

i

o e i b e o e




N

HOTE

| PART YO,

236-08001
400-46164
400-29078

BEECRIPTION

BUSHIHG

PEESSER BAR GUIBE BRACKET ASH.

PRESSER BAR GiIDE BRACKET

FHeE” wARE
LS Ee M E AT ES
APt oA %

oy
P S
ot o i et d
St

4 SH-8081406-8F  SCHEW (S

& Ad6-09357 LIFTING LEVER CONNECT ROD ASH, SN WG £ i

& 23609456 LIFTING LINK COMPL, YEFE WSy ) 1
7 236-09605 PLATE APARAFVFIAR {1}

% 228-084008 LIFTING PLATE bEFE 14 (13

3 SM-GO4G602-TF  SCREW M4 L=§ YRETIE B MAKD T L6 (1}

160 RE-DL00000-50  E-RING Ei 454 & {1

il RE-GL00060-E0 E-RING B akAg b (1)

z 23600308 LIFTING LEVER CORNECT ROD (A W {1}

s

AAE-08803
23608704
229-~07408

CORNECTING
LIFTING LEVER LINK
PRESSER SPRING

BETE LR
(S SVE M
FELFETEYAT §

20

Z35-10207
236-10306
400-37359
406-37141
490-37144

PRESSER BAR

PRESSER GUIDE BaR

PRESSER SPRING REGURATOR ASK.
PRESSER SPRING RFLUFATO
PRESSER SPRING BEGULATOR NUT

ﬁ"‘fﬂh}'v ]

)?9‘1)7 /:7L{Jé‘
ArFavEyay (4
i?ih‘??3¢%1$}
FELFEA” 235 Fuk

3
- F
®

e,
LS

b
Lide

AT A

400- 50583
229-073802

BlBZ2L-555-006. .

LINK SHAFT

HAND LIFTHER

SORIW. . -~
HAND LIFTER LAM LSH,

(58 DA
AT b -

B S v

24 429-08552 ARIFH BA(7R)

25 RO-O3T1801-060  RUBRER RING iy

26 BIG24-012-0BA - PRESSER FOOT ARM. FAUAFE (MR - %) 43
LT SE-TO8EL10-TP  ZCREW 9/84-40 L=10.5 YALTFY §/64-40 L=10.5

28
A%
34

RE-8RH0000-X0
228-05808
BD-0T253856-5P

E-RING
HINGE SCREW
SHOULBER SCREW

E¥ 4147 5
EF T EagT oa vy
&k

et} ek bt a3 et med] bt el i bt DN bk et bt b meed deo e et

= NE-5060004-5E  NUT Fow BRACLET DYRTFIN MG V2

K1 4061~ 3RT04 ABJUSTING SORER B Badd et a2y
43 WP-0621018~-80  WASHER 6, 2%13%1 VIR R 2 B 2E13%1 I
24 229-44508 WIRE PRESSEE & Iy -RHE A 2
a4 SH-4D50865-3P  SCREW KB L=8 FATARY HE Lef i
56 SH-4040655-5P SCREW M4 ToF FATAFY HA 1 i
37 3L-8051482-TH  BROLYT BH RIERYRIT I bk i
25 406-35708 WIRE HOLDER A i
48 ADD-50582 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT ARIRAL BT 5 3
40 22520300 THREAD RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN hRRAkY B Yy ;
47 22G-90409 TH%AB RELELSE PTH SPRING ApaEE R i 4
4% 23425351 T TENSIOH i{ﬁ@'@?w«: WIRE ARARARf Y- 75 ) !
43 236- 26807 a wa BELEASE BETURN SPRING ARARALEER 90 % 3

44
45

NE-6620310-3P
RE-GH00000-10

NOT 3/16-3
E-RING

ARy A/16-32
EF ApAv &

faghe}

47

ol

A00~5HE622
236-11106

WIRUTE LIFTING DEVICE ASM.
HARD LIFTER

(A EVES IS
ARITH bt~

O Y

(1)
45 236- 10504 STOPPER BASE Thynt 47 o 1)
49 BAE- 10562 STOPPER SCREW ASM, ARERT RIT (220 {1
5 m 10-206-E0K SPACKE A {2)
51 -10767 STORPER SCREW NO7T SIS T (13
539 :~’.l§'.ﬁj@53592~’§‘:;‘5 BOLT BORORYRITHIT R (i)

NOTE (333

HOL, . JOPTIONAL PARTS

o 81

LVANENE ()



FLANISM COMPONENTS

i

<

5 FEED ATLRTET ME




et e

— 10 -

REE.FQ  KOTE  PARTNO. 0 BESCRIPTI U S S S 15 2
1 400-37188 ADJUSTING LINK ASH, FEVFaTLy (43} 1
2 400-26272 ADSUSTING LYEK AP IFavey vy (8
3 400-33393 ADJUSTING LINE PIN Fareyivar v (2)
4 SH-80404A42-1P ORTW M4 L=t BeRp7FIRRARY " ¥4 Lwd 8 (43
5 236-12104 ADJUSTING LINE CONNECTING LINK FAFLIV LT Ry 1
g 60~ 17032 ADTUSTING LTRE FULCRUV §UAFT FRILIN YT 7
7 SH-ROBGAAZ-TP L=85CREW KB L=8 ByRITHIEMAGY ME g
8 400-40370 ADJUSTING LINE FULCEUM SHAFT B FREITVIYFYY » t
9 RE-0500000-K5 I-RING EF 4MAT B 1

0 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed" AbAY 5 1
11 460-52773 METAL & AUV RS A 1
12 400-56502 FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM A ASK. AZBAYHYY FuT RS !
13 400-53465 FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM A AIPAv T 4 (1)
14 SS-8BEI012-TP SOREW bR {3}
15 40037191 FEED CHAMGING SHAFT ARM B ASH. ATYRYRY T rOF RS2 i
g LTy FERE CHANGIRO SIAFT ANR T I S AT A {1y
17 SH-6051602-TP SCREW MEX0,8 L=16 BYEFTHE B HBXO.8 L=1g (1}
18 SKH-9040600-5p HEAXGON EOLT wyhZE Lk (2)
19 400-52274 BETAL B APV Hy Y FAARR 1
20 400-37017 FEED CHANGING SHAFT KNy g 1
7 ENTEERV L)) REVERSE FEEF LEVER ¥ ovsAs i - i
22 236-13706 FEED LEVER SHAFT EIVLn -3y 1
23 236-13953 FEED LEVER ARM ASH, ATULAS - {43) 1
%4 236-13904 FEED LEVER ARM KP0pn 05 (1
25 58-6121860-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 bS53y 3/16-28 1=18 {1
26 400-27582 FEED ADJUSTING SPRING B 2T T T S
e CHERTTAERE TFEES LEVER SPRING AFVLRT At 3 ' i
28 400-26275 FEED. ABJUSTING ROD rovFabbyny 1%
28 236-30007 TURE Fa-g : S
30 236-13508 ADJUSTING BASE SHAFT METAL APEFanYIH 4y 108 1
AT AG6-28711Z FEED ATIUSTING EIN AW afantye Y T
32 CS-111101E-SH COLLAR ASH. D=11.11 W=10 ZIABYF D=11.11 W=16 #3 1
23 §5-8660330-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 hARY 1/4-40 1=3 (2}
34 40036344 FEER REGULATOR ASSY A2UFGEYE(3) H
35 40035343 FEED REGULATOR AP YF ity {1
kit 455 ati9n FEED REGUWATOR TIH ATl y {175
a7 RE-GBOB000-KED £-RING Ed ARAT 5 1
38 236-1260% FEED CHANGING SHAFT GIL SEASL AR RN T !
39 400- 55585 THRUST COLLAR ASK. IFALHT~23 1
40 236-12716 THRUST COLLAR YR FAS TR (1)
41 S5 REENG2TT SCREW 1/4740 156 FARY 1/4-40 158 {23
42 SH-8060842-TP L=85CRER ME 1L=8 Uy hr7HIERATY MG 2
43 481-53450 FEER CHANGING SHAFT ARM © ASH. FIUARYY 70F 0{4%) i
44 400-50921 FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM C ATV I8 305 ¢ (1
45 406-56721 FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM C PIN AP i Oy (1)
48 S8 PREURIZ-TE SCHFW 174750708 RS TTECAE L= (T
47 400-5021¢8 FEED CHANGENG SHAFT SPRING APV a0 2 1
48 400-RO290 PEED CHANGING SHAFT SPRING HOO LRV VS5 i
48 SH-4040655-5P SUREW M4 L=6 Fa°133 M4 L=f t
5] 259-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER REFALR LR - 1
51 SH-ROBTERG-TP SCREW ¥5 L=1% €533 Wb L=18 1
5% AN9-53340 ADJUSTING LINK PIN FarIVae Y i
53 A00-55560 FEED ADJUSTIKG SHART ATV Fateyy » 1
B4 235-33904 FEED ADUSTING SCREW AoV Fanry iy 1
55 400-53172 FEED ADJUSTING BASE AN IFaneyh 4 i
56 SM-TOR1052-TH SEREW M5 L=10 537 ¥5 L=10 Pl
57 259-12108 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING ATRFINEYE YA 3 1
58 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN ArUFIIEIE 1
B9 235- 34508 FEED DIAL SPRIRG AU fVRR 3 1
60 WE-1751616-50 WASHER 17 5%24%1 & YER T R 17524518 1
61 405798433 FEED WAL VIR i
a7 SS-G121860-5F SCREW 3/16-28 L=i8 K53y 3/16-28 1=18 !
63 RE-0400000- K0 E-RING 4 Ed 4047 4 !
64 S8B-13R05 FEED LEVER SHAFT HETAL FORLNT -5 ik, 1



6. HORIZONTAL FEED, VERTICAL FEED & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
AEEY - BTAY - SRR




REF. B WOTE _  PART MO, LW RESCRIPTEION PR S A S B
i 408-37192 FEED ROCKER CAM ASK, FARIUBE(FRY H
2 236- 16066 FEED ROCKER Chb R HE 83
3 88-8150822-Tp SCREW 15/64-28 L=g MARY 15/64-28 L=f {2)
4 4006-37365 FEED ROCKER ROD ASH, AALEFYRYY (3] 1
5 ABG-25277 FELD ROCKER 20D Afafdapyp (n
I3 PEL BN WALETRE T PN T A AFEITE 83
7 58-6080620-TF SCREW bTEy (0
& 406-58504 FEED ROCKER ARM ASH. Mg 2005 23 i
4 400-4207% FEED ROCKER ARK AR 0T (1}
10 88-6121610-5P SCREW 3/18-28 [=15 5 L33y 3/16-28 L=15 5 )
i SS-BOUGRIT-TP SCREW ISF5 1
1 236- 16709 FEED ROCKER SHAFT METAL RANEIUT" G KR 1

13 406-170605 ASSY FEED ROUCKER_SASE ARM ARGV $977 (3 1
14 400-26281 FEED ROCKER BASE ARM AfedRovE fF {1}
15 SM-4051455-Sp ECREW 3 1=14 FATARY WA L=14 3]

TTE PSRN - 5P WASHER 4818 14Xy 8 5 4 BKETIN R (1)
17 SH-4050856-5p SCREW FATEY MG [=8 i
13 40030708 FEED BASE COMPL . AP L (Y39 i

14 228-11002 WALKIRG FOOT PIN B AfafErREe YR I
25 Z36-16204 FEED ROCKER CAM FLATE LRSS AT A i
I SE-BUODETH-TE SCRER B/ =B [EF AN T = e i
22 22%-84155 MAIN SHAPT THRUST COLLAR ASK. Vi Er IS IS 2
23 228-04106 BATR SHAFT THRUST COLLAR WY FAFANY (1
24 S§-8660610-TF SCREW  1/4-40 L=6 FARY 1/4-40 1=6 (2
25 BI613-012-100 FEED BOG 1 Anin 1
B TI6-TAR0G FREGDOG & EIURTEY B T
27 $8-4080628-Tp SCREW 1/8-44 L6 FAORY 1/8-44 L=6 2
28 #02 BAI23-522-004 NEEDLE BEARTKG AT - RR-E A i
A #02  B4123-B22-008 NEEDLE ROLLAR AZ Z-bbE-3 B I
30 02 B4123-522-00C NEEDLE ROLLAR pE I T H
41 4006-26278 CONNECTTRE LTRR K L ERZ 2
32 110-08701 WALKING FOOT LINK Lek¥ivy B 2.
................. E L2368 16600. o FEED.-ROGERR-SHAFT. ... TR 1
k2 236-20354 BEARING SUPPORT ASH. WY I TR ih (23} 1
35 S5-E110650-TF SCREW 13/64-40 [=5 5 VIR 11/84-40 1,=5 5 (2)
R AN FEED ROCKER BASE SRAFT ATNLFTIE 5 F T
a7  408-00381 VERTICAL FEED CAM ASH, 5 T agh F7URAE(#3) i
38 . 400-00382 VERTICAL FEED CAM & ¥ 29E YA . A1)
13§, LSE-BIBYIGG-TR “SCREW 15/64-98 L=16.5 : PAFYLL15/64-28 L=10 .6 CHE)
40 S400-53720 FEED DRIVING BASE ARM ASH. 3 AR IR (0T (43) !
T 4G0-F5287 FEET BRIVINTBASE 25N bEELTAE 2 i 1}
4% SH-4040655- 57 & \m M4 L6 Fat 233 M4 L6 {1y
43 AD0-26288 I anh koie (e i
44 A06-30796 B Yrant ATy i
45 236-18606 rsi,xrmu SUPBORT I Apy ¥ oavaa puve ub i
i SECREETOVIOTE i AR p
47 3E-18101 DRIVIRG CAM THRUST DUSH ¥ a0 FVRART AN 3a b
44 B2 SB-2200006-04 BEARTHG auk gy iy |
49 702 8B-3200006-08 BEARING TV o9h 1
30 507 SE-3200006-00 BEARTHG a0 VY ek H
At E{1Y] SE-TIT0004 00 HEARTHE IRy i
52 236-18309 FEED DRIVING CAM PLATE ¥ FSERATS I
53 58-6090670-71F SCREW  9/64-40 L=§ E7330 9/64-40 L=6 %
54 236-20503 GEAR , LARGE AYPINGT AT (R ) i
55 S8-86G1012-TP SCREW ARy 2
BT 238TI000% THOOR SHATT [abaki I
57 236-20156 HOGK SHAFT VETAL, COMEL. Y ST (T ) i
[t 235 -20:2048 0IL SEAL BRY TN R i
50 (1L SEAL SCREW ASH. VEY SVEMARY (#3) i
60 2,433 1GR06 SET RCREW FEF NIRRT (1}
e ZEETOR0E GITWITE TR IVIET I &)
6% §z 236-20701 GEAR, SMALL(A) VI FIGE 1
i} {04 236-20800 GEAR, SMALL(B) AT W H
654 #2 236-20000 GEAR, SHALL(C) AYVERE AR Jay I
G5 07 236-71006 GEAR, SHALL(D) LA SO EL i
i SE-BEBTOTI T SUREW Py i
87 D1837-555-Bak RORBIN CASE ASH. Foptuhen s 1
G54 101 111-41355 HOOK ASH. Fayahty 430 1
694 #01 i10-38659 HOOK AS%. Yagay ¥ 73 1
e 01 236-21303 HONK ASKE, ¥ Fanad (430K i
TTE i3 BEITT-0TE o0 BOEETR LY i
T £03 BOIIT-552-A0¢ BOBBIR Ay I
73 22890008 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL SEAL YT SRR -A i
74 23620404 HOUK SHAFT REAR WETAL B SPIUARE t
75 406-32052 IRRER HOGK HOLDER Fik v 1
TH SH-A0RT0RE-EF SUREW Fa3y [
7 400-00244 HORTZONTAL FEED SHAFT HETAL TAA AP ST AR 1
T8 Z36- 18705 01L SEAL RIS M A o5 S 5 ) i
79 236~ 18804 0L SEAL EREVEAS VAR TiF R S ) 1
86 102 BB~ 120001000 BRARING TR By 1
4 AT SPRUCKET A5H FETT RS T
2% SH-8060812-TF MARY MG LR b
83 228-8R002 APV TA{RI - H
B4 03 236-21303 Yanal v (FDK i

NOTE (358D

s & &
IR f’iioaf?

AT I



7UTHREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

7

Ee

-1



REF MG WORE  PARY O, L BESCREPTLON kv A Ay
1 406-50585 ENIEE UNYT A7 w) H
2 229-47907 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE AXMEFE 4 {(n
I 110-40052 YOVIRG KNIFE ASH. [ UAZ 3 (1}
4 110-40408 HOVING ENIFE HIRGE SOREW WAL AT iy (13
5 229-48202 FOREED BASE FOR ENIFE AXTHH {1}
A A0GTAATRG THREAD GUINE FOR ENTFE ATV D
T N2408-5RE-B0H COUNTER KNITE TFA (1)
8 SD-0450703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4, 5 J=7 ¥ yiy Ded § H=7 n
Oy $8-2080210- 57 SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 FMESEY 8/32-58 L=2.3 (n
10 $8-40BDE26-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1L=6 Fat 3y {/B-44 L=§ (23
11 ARG TER0E FNIFE DRIVING UNIT {RFBIE Gazyh ]
12 400-30387 KNIFE DRIVING ARK AZSL 5 (1)
13 400-30338 WOVING KNTFY LINE PIH MOUAR Y EE Y (13
4 A00-302335 CLUTCH PLATT ASY. PrystR{T) (13
in 400- 30343 BASE PLATE ASH . I EY (1)
] AGTT4TIRS FIOHER LN 25w, (7 B ITIEE Y (y-
17 40030343 PICKER LIRK vk (1)
18 27015263 011 PROTECTIRNG RUBBER FYRTVTTOREIT {13
19 22849002 ROLLER ARK SEAT I {0

20 229-49151 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT RURERS A {1)
ZI8-40900 ROLLER RETURY SPRYNG JHENIR R (13
22 400-40404 KXIFE RETURN SPRIKG AREDT YN R (1)
23 400 -40407 CLUTCH SPRING VSRS I (1)
24 223-500060 PICKER LINK PIN Lt yE-uvEE Y (1}
25 NE-6150310-3P NUT 15/64-28 OYhrh 15/64-28 (1}
26 o NS-BIROBIO-SF O WUT IG/B4-IE T T T T T MR AT AN TR/ RA-R T
"""""""""""" 27 RE-0400006- K0 E-RING 4 _ CLEE AR 4 (2
28 RE-0500000-KC E-RING & ' By &hAY 8 (2
20 SH-4040855- 57 SCREW M4 L=6 ol L FATIRY M4 L=6 (23
34 88-7000610-58 SCREW 8/64-40 L=6 L URARTAY . 9/64-40 L=6 (0
31 T WE-OBZITE-EH WASHER T CERE TR D
2z 29 50703 DRIVING AR¥ STOPFER . FRIUF AhyA - (1}
13 400-30338 ROLLER ARK ASH. 2GF (43 (1)
34 40036994 ASSY PICKVR ARM e yh-0F (43 !
a5 228-50208 PICEER ARM (S (1)
RTE AOHTER00E ASSY RICKTH ARSI H (i
37 S8-B0OBO5I0-TP SCREW 9/84-40 L= 5.0 L3Ry 9/64-40 1=5 (23
38 ADD -40545 ASSY_THREAD TRIM SOLENOID AMY L 2R (43) :
A5 406-56706 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID AFIIL A (1)
40 400-40508 SOLENGID BASE VAN I (1)
41 (16743304 SHLENGTD RUBEER VIS (i
43 HE-8346408-08 PIN CONTALT by Ak {2
43 NM- 60400680 58 NUT ¥4 nyErFYE M4 (2
44 NS-6660410-5H NUT oI (1}
45 NS-5660430-SP NUT 1/4-4D ORI 1/4-40 (1)
i WP -GATGEDR 8T WASTIER %z BT TR I R B (%5
47 236- 24554 DRIVING BLOCK 45W, s yav(sz) 1
48 236- 24508 DRIVING BLOCK AN (1)
49 35-6110TIG-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6 5 bFay 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
5 116-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CA¥ ASY, LREDRA 43 1
51 SSTEBRORIO- TP SOREW 1/4500 =0 by /440 TER {33
298504950 CAYM COLLAR ASH. haha- (43} !
53 §5-8110520-7P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4,5 PEEY VI/B4-40 Ld B (13
54 236-23603 P RA7HG AR Y 1
55 51-0600328-TF SHOULBER SCREW D=6 H=3 2 223 D=6 H=3, 2 1
56 Sp-fiRa0275-5P HINGE SCREW b= € 35 =27 B Ry =6 35 B=2. 9 1
BT SB-064 1456-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6 35 H=14 & 23y D=6 35 H=14,5 H
55 SM-4041255-59 SCREW ¥4 L=12 FAT IRV W4 L=l2 H
54 SL-6061292-TH SCREW ¥ A RYRRYRITHE A 3
89 SL-8061292-TH SCREW R RFRIYRITEE Lh 2
& F0073034% WOVTNG FRIFE TTNE VAT 1

e [ e



8. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS




L PARTNG. L

BESCRIPTION

400-37180 GEAR BOX_COVER ASH, YR wARTAYE 1
ADD-26286 GEAR RO COVER 5 OhE wATA Y
400-34248 OIL SIGHT WINDOW TR R (13
RO-1952401-00  RUBRER RING oy (1)
181-71004 DIRAIN SCREW N IR 1
13170105 RUBRER RING ouy 1)
236-29256 0IL WICK SUPPORT ASM. IFVFFTLI) 1
236-20207 011 WICK SUPPORT VYRR (13
236-20702 pIL WICK vy (f, 25}
236-29306 PIPE STOPPER & N AT A 3
T36-29405 PIPE STOPFER B AT AR i
400-37166 GEAR BOX PACKING YT AN vkY H
400-00344 LUBRICATING TNLET (4P ERUFNUL ST 1
SQ-2050453-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW AT BYEYRY 3
400-42048 FLOATER ASM UVENIWEY 1
RO-0681001-00  RUBBER RING T3Za i
236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 0.57
236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 0.08
236-30007 TUBE Fa1-7" 1
£Q-2000000-01  OIL WICK vy 0.75
536-30106 FUBE B F1-7° R 8,21
236-301056 TUBE B F2-7" B 0.18
236-30304 FELT AY7T TN 1
229-25101 01L FELT PRESSER HUYIRTER AT i
RO-0982401-00  RUBBER RING vy 1
RO-1721801-00  RUBBER RING GERLA ]
3

SL-6061292-TN  SCREW U 2IRRYRITHE A

SL-6051492-TN  BOLT. B RYFIRYTIE 9
SK-5040655-SN  SCREW N AVE AY 1
400-13595 0IL EXIT GCAP W RESCI 1
400-37128 011 TANK TR 1
400-42642 FLOATER CASE ASK. pEIF-Z(F3) 1
400-37147 FLOATER CASE UEME S (1
236-30403 OIL FILTER FARTA RS- (1
236-30502 O1L FILTER STOPPER FARTABA- DA 1)
236-28902 PLUNGER SPRING TS pe N R 1
400-38328 PLUNGER SCREW THYY =R H
400-37502 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 1NgirFariyay 1
RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING vy 1
236-28803 PLUNGER T HYY 1
400-37148 FLOATER CASE GUIDE Wl Th A 1
§1L-6040892-TP  ROLT BT RYRAIRITIE Bh !
SL-6051492-TP  BOLT PH IIRIYRITIE M I
RO-0481%01-00  RUBBER RING Uy 1
SL-6040892-TN  BOLT o h BERYRITHE Ab 1
400-24644 MAGNET WASHER EUAR SIS SR A T i
236-04705 MAGNET BASE PM AFEYY 2T vk 1
400-37145 FLOATER SIGHT WIKDOW PENCI MR AN 1

18 -



9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS

-1



NOTE (¥ERL)

#01. .. .OPTIONAL PARTS

17 vav i

REF. RO NOTE | PART NO. LoLRESERIPTION S T T - gry.
i G00-40518 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID ASH. TRy b (3] i
2 400-40619 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID SR T AT (13
3 236-31164 REVERSE FEED Z0LENOID PLUNGER SR T P NS A VA (1)
& 4G0-27556 REVERSE FEED SOLENDID BASE F oA rIvL ALy A o N
5 DZ468-555-BG0  RUBBER PLUNGER TRYE - 1A (1)
i HK-0346406-08  PIN CONTACT [ v (4}
7 RE-1200000-X8  E-RING iZ Bl ARAv 12 (1
8 SM-4050855-5F  SCREW FAT Y HE L=8 (3
9 WP-1703001-8C  WASHER 17X30X3 b5k 2 PTX30KD gy

] 400-37019 REVERSE FEER ARM STOPPER JYF VIR (1}
1l SM-4000655-5F SCREW M5 L=g Fa 2y MG L=b (1)
12 400-26290 REVERSE FEED ARM ¥y rASUYE i
13 Ssh-1001506-TF  SHOULDER SCREW =10 H=15 B URY D=1 H=15 1
I 222-62805 PLUNGER ARM PIN ARV MR 35 A 1
11 K5-6110360-8P  NUT 11/64-40 DYREIFR 11/64-40 2
16 SL-6061292-TR  SCREW OB RIRIIRIY R 2
i 236-31757 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. X YIAINIAYF (I3 1
18 FA-8500BG1I-00  CABLE BAND YERYAT VR (13
19 SS-TH10740-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 RS2y 11/64-40 L=T (1)

20 236-31708 REVERSE FELD SWITCH COVER ¥ ORIV AL e FAN - (1)

21 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT R IRINRL Y b (1)

22 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT ¥ IRV wF Gy {5

st 4 -226-32003. REVERSE FEED. SWITCH BASE . s ENRY 5 /A S AL A {1

24 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE SR C2 VAN S & AR A (1

25 236-3235¢% REVERSE FEED CORD ASM, Y oedpria-p AR (1}
26 SM-4051055-8F  SCREW ARy I

27 #0i 236-32656 OPTION SWITCH ASM, LWANENY LS CES i

28 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VEAM2 VA (1)
49 §5-7T110748-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TREFFY 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
3 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ IR 2L e FAN - (1}
31 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ v IArN Ay F Y s @)
32 236-31908 REVERSE FEER SWITCH SUPPORT ¥y PRI ALy I (1)
33 236-32607 UPTION SWITCE BASE F7° Favifeia o (1)
34 236-32102 REVERSE FELD SWITCH BASE GUIDE Y VORI 9FL AF AL (1)
35 236-32250 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM. ¥ PARrIa-b (43) {n



10. WIPER COMPONENTS (FOR DDL~8000A ~ % % —WER)

U1 B4R (DDL-3000A~ % % ~WBE)

| .

]

Wy |
.

s

|
|
|
|
|
|
]
|
|
|
|
|
E
|
|
|

REF. N0 BOTY | PART KO

o

.
2 %——(
2 ‘g .......... ’,‘/.4
e
g
3

H 23633167 WIFER ASH, HAR - (23] 1
% 236-33159 WIPER BASE 58K, EEIOT A L] {1
3 236-33208 WIPER LINK B RS V23] (1
4 236-33357 WIPER SHAFT ASM, Gofam -3 2 (73} (i}
5 229-55504 WIPER COVER RIS L ()
[ 1-10301 WIPER SOLENGID TARS FL AN (1}
¥ 229-BEG00 WIPER RUBBER 4 AR -0 hA (13
) 2249-56007 WIPER RUBBER B TALS - AR (1}
4 22%-R6106 WIPER LINKK A TR -4y ah {1}
1 225-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR YR A Y RY drhe {1}
i 278-56304 WIPER SPRING TR P % )
12 228-55800 WIPER COLLAR UREE (1)
13 229-58908 WIPER LINE B HINGE SOREW PR 2 A S {n
Favy BAB-GTH08 WIPLR YR - (1
15 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR AR - F g {1)
6 229-57104 WIPLR SOLENGTD SHAFT PRSI FING 2 mn
17 HA-0005800-00 POWER SWITCH YA YRGS (5
18 HE-(346400-08 PIN CONTACT Be oy A ()
19 BR-2002800-00 FLRCTRIC WIRE Voo RE vEy 17-0016 (%,04)
20 HW-BH00700-00 Z~CORE CABTYRE CORD PR S VM (1.3
21 NS-608G310-8P HOT  §/64-40 IFHiFsh 6/64-48 )]
22 HE-GL1n3ta-5p HUT 11/64-40 mhad s 1L/ 6440 (1}
s RE-0ZE0800-X4 E-RING 2.5 B ANEE 2R {13
24 RE-BEGDG00-L0 E-RING B ANAE B {1y
25 SD-0550321-TF HIRGE SCREW 5h=8 .5 H=3.3 BYRS Bef 5 =13 (1}
i SL-40AG63T50 SORTW MEYE T PR FaT Ty ISR 8))]
a7 §L-403084] - 5F SCHEW VR Ry £1)
28 58600054087 SCREW 8/64-40 L= 5.0 B33y 4/64-40 L=5 {13
28 SM-4D516855-SF SCRER IRy 1



11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
R RE G

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM, L MAFIF(HE) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER LRTRTLL A (2)
3 228-31000 SPCOL PIN Lhexgag (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION A PTEOEE Sheyay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST Thdiid 3 {2)
8 SH-6061610-8C SCREW M6 L=16 P3I3Y MG L=1h (2
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ANEFE vy Ahi (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {RATH Ez 1 4 (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM LT (2)
i0 224-30408 SPOOT, REST ROD, UPPER AhEFE w01} (1)
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT Thark 795 r {13
i SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FATIRY M L=l4 (23
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nIhI+¥e M5 (2
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER AR T (348 (n
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {h3F {2)
16 WS-0510002-KN ~ SPRING WASHER NE R 51K 9.3 )
17 NM-G050001-SE  NUT M5 WYy MG (2}
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT MI6X1.5 TYHIIYN MIGXY.5 19z (1}
19 WP-1612616-S%  WASHER 16X30X2.6 kb i (2)
20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MR 16.4K26 6X3.2 (1)

— 90 —



HE COMPONENTS

12.1INBER CO

T S S B

o BT -



REE. RO NOFE  PARTHG. 0 DESCRIPTION S SR S S SR S
! 236- 29057 UNDER COVER ASH, FAZ AT TR T3 1
2 296-25008 UNDER COVER FZ A TN (13
2 236-39156 BRACKET ASHM. b TR BT YE (42 (1}
4 23539107 BRACKET LE I hEy ey {13
5 NM-G060DOI-SE  NUT MG oyHrFes M6 13z {13
B SH-80G30T2-TR  SCREW MB L=30 FAFY ¥)
7 236-39206 CONNECTING ROT S e el A S (n
8 236-39305 ENEE PRESS ROD Vi TEEay (1
9 236~39404 SHAFT [ S A/ A N A (1)

10 236-39503 SPRING Y TR R{FVET R R (1)
1 336-39602 CONNECTING ROD v 7 Lyl h
12 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION BT ES A £9)
13 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION BT HEET ) i)
14 229-32453 BRACKET ASM, EROTFRFY ARG (23 £33
15 290-32404 RRACKET L FFAEY SR {13
16 SH-U0G2Z053-5R SCREW MB T=20 ayhrE b )
17 NS-6150310-8P  NUT 15/64-28 RYHIFIL 15/64-28 (2)
18 RE-1000000-X0  E-RING 10 Eb* ahAy 10 (2)
19 RE-1000000-K0O  E-RING 10 Eb 4pA7 10 (1

20 SB-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 ¥ viy D=7,24 H=3.3 (23

21 SM-5061862-5R  SCREW M6 L=17. 5 TS T N (n

22 SM-9061853-5R  SCREW M6 L=17.5 vk hh €13

L WP-0BE08TR-ST - WASHER -8 .5X12X0. 8 EEPER 6 OBNISNG 8 SRRy

24 229-34251 KENEE PAD PLATE ASH, b 77R(73) 1

25 228-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT SRS a (1)

26 929-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER b¥ 7riia A (1)

27 ©.-229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER R FEERN - (1)

28 229-34B08 ENEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT VY TRy (H

29 SH-9061202-5E  SCREW M6 L=12 nYhsE Bh MG L=12 (13

20 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE (A EE e (1}



13 ACCESREORIE PART COMPONENTS
RSB

(B 80 _ | NOTR

i

PAET M.

1 ‘,3 3 55
i
R ,é . E
L =
S I i
i
o _ 27
,M“““Mj\
o i i
[ ¥

T T

21~28

U S

O
S

s o A
L

i 40437484 SOREE BAG ASK, T R #r (43) i
P 22834800 SORTE BAG T Sl By (1
3 228-316 FRAME SUPPORY BAR b7 HHEE (1
! 400 HEXAGONAL WRENCH XYE GYBIE AR Finm (1)
5 228 SCREW DRIVER MIDDLE bR < {Fan) (1)
g 229357 SUREW DRTVER, SHATL ISET TS ETY (1}
7 29958300 NEEDLY THREAD GUIDE PIN AR (13
B 236-39701 KNEE LIFTER PRESSER ROD B AR (1
& BE- 00434 900-00 cLIp FEIIR YR (13

10 52958057 RUBRER HINGE ASH. B by {58 I

i1 IR FCRETE COSHION TRET T (¥

12 254- 64003 FEAME BURBER CHIHTON BT I A (%)

13 20826304 NATL TR B OENY (83

14 229-26355 HEINGE CONPL, A (2

15 238-746505 WASHER e Ve (2

11 FT T RRLIT-UIZ-UB0 TORETN E RN i
£ 01 BOLIY-BR2-A00 BUBEIY Fry i

1§ B9141-012-040 OILER ASH. 77y 7Y i

P8¢ 201 HDP-RRIS00CH DEFRIX GIE NG, 1{G00CC) FTLEFAAAANG  TLA0000) i

24 01 MML-007500CA JUKL MACHINE QIL 7 JURL MACHINE OIL 7 1

71 T MBI IO0BTEGD NEEDLE BBXT i1 R BRRE 1T I

22 #01 MDR-100BO90D NEEDLE DEXI #8 »Y BBRE £9 i

24 01 MDE-~I00BLIOD NEEDLE DBXI #2) MY ODREE £21 i

24 #O1 MC-2005007 60 NEEDLE 134 WMT5 M FAAEE 134 NETE i

25 #0610 RC-2006013-00 NERDLE 134 NY130 A 134 130 i

L L T W\ A WEESTLE THAN0ES YR TIREE i

27 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE [ SR - Ld 4} i

28 YINYL COVER [Pl AT 5 T i

28 SETUP DOCUMENT BOOHEYSTS T Fald Yo b 1

ROTE (33D

HGL. . VARTOUS HOS, FOR DESTINATIONS

.1

fLEHEI & A



)F:
K

AY
i

/A
-

=
T
Y

S gyt
;_%\
(I
.\
ra | \F\B!

4

-
o~
//
\\//'
KEF. 8O _NOTE  PARTRO.
I 400-36347 NEEDLE BAR LOWER METAL B PR YRARLE 1
2 SM-4050501-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=5 FATIRY MBX0 .8 L=5 i
3 %01 400-37148 FLOATER SIGHT WINDOW D YTV 9D !
4 #01  SL-6040892-TP BOLT ¥ IRUYRITHE Vb 1
5 228-89851 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BEARING ASM PEY oA T (03] 1
6 8§S5-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1.-4_8 b33y 11/64-40 L=4_ 8 {73
7Y #01 0 228-90404 RP HOOK ¢ RPHY O 1
8+ #01 228-90206 RP HOOK RPy !
9+¢ E9117-552-A00 BOBBIN ey I
10% #01  228-96252 ROBBIN CASE ASM. e -3 i
11 #01  400-50881 JOINT CABLE ASH Falir{ -7 A3 i
12 #01  235-40305 FLOATER CASE CAP PENY S eIy i
13 #0!  236-29308 PIPE STOPPER A NAT RAA 1
14 #01 400-50586 KNIFE UNIT D AZazwh D i
15 D2404-555-B00 COUNTER KNIFE SPACER JF4AZ MIYr{8 (1
16 35-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FARY 1/8-44 L=6 (2
17 110-40052 MOVING KNIFE ASM. [ F {0
18+ 400-50588 THREAD GUIDE FOR XNIFE D ARLDTUHL D {(n
19 229-47907 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE AANII A o (n
20 110-40409 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW oA A vay (1)
21 22805005 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE ARTHTA 1y
22 228-95908 COUNTER ENIFE TF4AT i
23 SB-0460703-TP HINGE SCREF D=4 6 H=T B Ry D=4 6 He=Y (13
24 58-2060210-8P SCREW 3/32-56 1=2.3 TEFFFY 3/32-88 L=2.3 (13
25 #02 400-06323 JUKY GREASE A TURE 2R W TAF - 1
NOTE (7E20) #03 .., FOR DDL-2D00A-D% DRL-0004-De

#6Z. .. OPTIGNAL PARTS BT ey

e DA e



15, EXCLUSIVE PART FOR DDL-9000A~ % A
DL - 90004 — & A B G,

REF. Ko NOTE  PART RO, L. AESCRERTION kv o £ iy
1 #00 T10-61906 THROAT PLATE X nih ¥ 1
2 JO0T B1109-012-108  THROAT PLATE (1) AT f
3 61 BIS13-G12-10C  FEED DOG 1 Aot 1 i
4 H01 O DIB1A-1G5G-WOD  FEED DOG W FripT W i
5 D1524-556-DBE  PRESSER FOOT ASK. by s SRE/EY. 1
by BEE MDE- TG0RG900 NEEDLE NRX1 ¥9 w1 BEET fO i
oy AL MO-200B0086-50 NEEDLE 194 NMGS A YA 134 NMES 1
8 40050684 FEER BIAL 4 AT 44 1
g A0 -87458 THREAD TARE UP LOMP, A FuEt v (ruat vk 1
1 400~ 37479 THREAL TENSTON DISK ASH. A FhFady (2504 I
11 2E6- 26005 TEREAD TENSTOW NOT IhFalyton {1}
i BAT82-552-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRUSSER {pEa-% §3AL {1
13 RBII26-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK {3Fa-7H3 {23
14 400-24845 TENSION POST SOCKET ASM ARFanik oA £(73) {1
15 B3115-652-000  TENSION POST {bFI~-7 & - (1)
6 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER ARFI-THS BLGVR A 0
17 D3129-555-D00  THREAD TENSION SPRING AhFATIAT (D
i84r D312B-555-D00  TAKE-UP SPRING {hhIn & (1)
19 SE-8080670-5P  SCREW 9/64-40) = K & BAZY* 9/64-46 L=5 5 (1
a0 111-62104 SPRING AETF i & 1

NOTE (VE&

BOLLL L VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTIHATIONS

A



16, EXCLUSIVE PART FOR DDL~9000A—SH-WB,08
DDL 80004~ SH-WB,0B # /13

NOTE (i)

0L, VARTOUS NOS FOR DESTINATIONS

HOZ. . OPTIONAL PARTH

ERE &s

YA EYEIN

1 114-00801 THROAT PLATE J nE 5 !
2 236-45609 NEEDLE BAR WETAL , LOWER K AV S RARH H
3 110-91202 NEEDLE BAR NUE i
4 #o1 MBR- 108B2100 NEEDLE BBXI #21 AP DBKI #21 [
5 101 MC-2005013-00 REEDLE 134 NM13e nl 134 130 1
[ BT505- 55270004 PRESSER SPRIRG FFEFITEIRY T
7 D1524-556 -ERL PRESSER FOOT ASH. FOAGRRT I {AVE -4 Iy 1
3 114-05003 FEED J FELI 1
g 400-37405 INNER BOOK HOLDER 8 Fhy TiYL 1
10+ 116-92251 LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASH. fEVEY SIS i
TT {00-55607 THREAT TAXE UP TOWNF_ FAA AV RN 1
12 A09-50587 KNIFE UNIT K Airzeh # i
13 1183-85502 KNIFE NOUNT BASE AL BURER 4 &3]
Ty 400-441488 THREAD_GUIDE_FOR RNIFE-B AXLRF v H {1
15+ 114-09257 MCVING ENIFE ) ASH. LR ICEY] (1)
15 A00-09894 FURKED BASE FOR KRIFE LY ¥ZAL] (B8]
1T 406-50589 FIX ENIFE H IF{AL K (5
18 8D-0460703 TP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 A YR D=4 6 HeT [
19 SD-0500131-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=1,25 & YRy D=h He1, 25 £13
20 $8-2060210-sP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 TAEIEY /2056 L=2 .1 (1)
71 SETICR0R TN TP SUREW T78-44 1=0 FINE SR VS Y i g [¥3)
22 B2404-555-pR0 COUNTER KNIFE SPACER ATAAZ BEYALA {1}
23 400-37313 THREAD TENSION DISK ASM K EEEDTEEN)] 1
24 236-26005 THREAR TENSION NUT {hFagyHah (1)
25 229-21209 THREAD TENSION POST {RFITTE 2 (1
1 EYA RV LY ROTATIOR STOPFER SELRE S EEVINE (@3]
27 229-21606 THREAD TENSION DISK EESELSE o ()
284 229-11605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING EE LR (1}
25 229-21804 DISK STOPPER ARFINEP T (1)
34 400-24845 TENSIOR POST SOCKET ASK SREIIE 94" £(r3) (1)
31 PRETRIIS THREATF TERSTOR SPRTNG Y EPINE {1
32 58-2090478-5p SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 MARYY 9/64-40 L=5,8 i1y
33 TLO-78954 THREAD TENS1ON ASH, K ALE AnFagy 23 1
34 A00-24124 NEEBLE BAR THREAD GUIDK NEE S h B 1
35 it L36- LO0ARY VERTICAL FEED CAM M ASH. FOANE APYRA{ 2 M i
I TIE- TG VERTYCAL FEED CAWH PAETIAS IR F T [
37 35-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 BARYT 15/64-28 L1005 {2}



17. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS

i BRLR

T



BEF. R NOTE  pwTNO. 0 BESCRIPTLON . S S S 5
1 A36-42200 TABLE F-7 N 1
2 #O1 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION TRy I i
3 #02 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION XYy ]
4 #03  111-59357 T-STAND ASK, Py (23] 1
5 111-56007 CASE p Ryl 1
b 111-5h8OT CASE MAGNET JEM wF Gub !
7 111-557561 CASE ASM. B TE/l BFE) 1
8 1iF-55108 DRAWER [T E
9 111-56207 DRAWER SUPPORT [ 5 s 2

1g #0404  1310-73103 RUBBER CUSHION b7 L Y i
1i 110-75800 RUBBER SPACER SRS ENENS & 2
12 1I0-75801 RUBBER SPACER 3ARVY ¥ Z
13 B8210-012-004  CUSHION SET NATL % (2018)) 4
i4 BBZ10-012-000  CUSHION SET NALL 7% (2031) 4
i5’ DBZ26-5L5-E0F " FRAME RUBREE CUSHION A V2 ENE 2
i6 D8204-555-B00  DRAWER STOPPER B3 FAR I - 1
L7 SK-3311600-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=18§ E7%¥ D=3.1 L=16 8
18 SK-3513200-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5 .1 L=32 ThESFY D=5.1 L=32 4
1% SK-3382001-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=2¢ yhEI%Y D=3,8 L=20 4
20 #03  GPK-7G0010A0 3-JOINT PEDAL, 70 Jbynt & RSRT0(SC-138 -7 ) 1
21 #03  GPK-710010AD 2-PEDAL ASM., 71 by E RPITI(SC-130-77 ) i

NOTE (3%

LYo

=il

B0L L FOR JT-DERQ .
H0Z2. .. FOR JT-D9bZ:

#03....FOR JT-D95J, ~DOSK

204, .. . EXCEPT AK TYPE

- 28

- J?}}gs{}r -

JT-DO52H
JT-DY5J -, ~DI5K A

U ARHRRIE R <



NUMEDRIOCAL I DEX OF P ARTE el
PART R0 PAGE  REF PART NG PAGE  REF PART HO PAGE  REF PART HG PAGE  RET
Shif B N Pip) k2 B N S B HO B B NG
BII0G-0:2-10B 4 85 MC-2008013-06 26 5 SE-3382001-5C 28 19 SM-0040600-5F 118
#1109-012-10R 2k 2 HDB-00BOI0G 23 2% SK-3513200-3C 28 18 SM-D061203-88 22 28
Bi414-555-000 & 32 HDB-F00BOSHO 25 6 SL-£030631-5C 19 26 SM-9061853-8r 22 Z1
Bi50L-552-000-4 26 G MDR-1008: 160 6 34 SL-4030641-8E g 27 SM-9061853-8R 22 22
Bi5Z21-5A5-000 8 23 HDB-100BE 100 2321 SL-6040882-TN 16 45 SM-D062053-5R 22 146
B1524-012-0BA § 26 HDE-100B2166 23 23 SL-6040862-TF 16 42 SG-2060453-M7 16 14
B1613-D12-100 1225 MDR-100BZ 130 6 4 SL-6040882-TP 24 4 £5-2060210-8P 4 b
Bi613-012-100 25 3 MDF-REIGOOCH 23 14 SL-60531492-TN & a7 88-2060210-5P 24 24
B3115-552-000 2 5i ML~ 00T7600CA 23 20 SL-6051492~TH 2R S5-2060210-5F 6 28
R3115-552-000 25 1% SL-6051492-Tp 2 9 58-4680620-TF 22
B3118-552-Fo0 244 1 NM-6040000-SK 1443 SL-6051492-TP 2 87 58-4080620-TF i4 1
B3120-125-000 262 NM-B80R0001-SE 13 SL-6051402-TP 5 43 SE-4480620-TF 24 16
B3128-125-000 4 2% 1 KM-BOBOODI-SE 20 17 SL-60525682-TH 228 55-4080620-TF  2g 21
B3120-125-000 25 18 HM-G0600D1-5F 225 SL-6D52592-TN 6 4% S8-6060210-5P 2 18
LBATI6-012-000 2. B3 BM-5080003-5E & 31 | SL-B0R3ROEZ-TH 8 B2 SS-6080510-TP 14 3T
BA126-512-000 4 2T NM-G16051 18T 18 SE-6061292-TH Z 7 B5-8080540-8F % I8
B3126-012-000 25 13 | NS-60D03:0-5P a2t SL-6061252-TH i 3B 85-8080820-TP 12 7
B3128-012-000 Z 54 HS-B1103H0-5P 15 22 SE-8061292-TH i4 &Y S5-8090820-TP I
R3129-612-A00 3 55 NS-6110350-5P 18 I5 SL-6061292-TH 4 B0 S3-6090870-TF 6 3l
B31Z9-012-A00 4 28 NS-6150310-8PF 14 25 SL-6061292-TN 16 247 S55-8090670-TF 12 21
B3132-552-000 2 ba NS-B1503106-5P 24 17 SL-6061292-TH 18 16 55-6000670- TP 12 53
B3l32-B62-000 25 12 | NS-61508I0-5P A SM-0051007-8C 4 41 S5-6110420-TF 24 6
B4123-822-004 H 28 NS-6620310-8P 8 44 SM-G061001-5¢ 4 32 S8-5110610-TF Z  ht
B4123-522-008 1228 NS-6660410-8H 14 44 SH-1051052-TK 10 56 §S-6110650-TP 12 38
B4123-522-00C 1230 NS-6660430-5P 14 45 SM-2040955-TF 427 55-6110710-TP 14 4%
B8214-012-000 28 14 | RC-0BGOTILI-KP 4 18 SM-4021201-8C 279 S5-6121866-5P 1 25
E9117-012-000 12 .71 RE-0250000-K8 18 23 .0 SM-4040655-SF 2 2z 55-6121860-5F 13 52
BOLI7-012-900 23 16} RE-0400000-K0 4 18 | SM-4040655-5P 436 S5-6660610-TP 14 51
4 BOLIY-552-A00 12 727} RE-D400000-K0 10 6% |- SM24040655-5P & 36 S8-7080B10-P 6 36
1 BO1E7-552-A00 ATV RE-0400000-K0 14 27 SH-4040655-5F 10 49 SS5-7000610-5F 14 30
B9117-552-A00 24 g RE-0500000-XK0 & 10 SM-4040655-5F 12 42 SS-7001110-TP & 27
BO121-012-DA0 23 18 RE-0500000-K0 & 11 S¥-4040655-8F [C AL a8-71IGT40-TP 18 18
RE-G500000-K0 § 28 SM-4D41255-5P 4 58 SS8-71H0T740-%P 18 20
CH-3002080-03 343 RE-O500000-K0 & 45 SH-4050501 -850 4 2 S8-80806TO-SP 4 GE
CH-3002000-03 A RE-~ 06000060 K0 8 SR-4050655-5P Z 80 S5-BO00ET-SF 518
CH-30130080-01 Z 28 RE-GE0DC00C-ED 16 18 SH-4850685-3F & 3b S58-BOOOBTG-8P 3z
CH-6001001-01 2 48 RE-0500GG0-K0 16 37 SK-4850655-5P 18 11 55-8116520-TP 14 &R
CA-2600000-01 ISV AL RE-0B00060- K6 1 24 SH-406085E-5F Z 32 S5-B150824-TF 12 &
C8-111101E-SH I 32 1 RE-0600000-ED 14 28 SM-4050865-5F 1Z 17 S8-81531606-TF 12 3
RE- 1000G00-KG 2% 18 SM-4050855-5F 18 & S5S-8151166-TF 26 37
B1524-555-DBE A & RE- 1000600-K0 2% 18 SM-405 106559 & 5 SS-8660330-51 g 33
D1624-555-ERL 26 7 RE-1200000-K0 87 SM-4B5I065 -5 2 1t 55-8660610-TF 1z 24
DI6I3-15B-WOO 25 4 RO-0371801-00 g 25 SM-46510565- 52 a2 8S8-#660612-TF i 4l
DI837-L5E-BAA 1267 RO-0371801-00 16 39 SH-4051055-5F 4 33 58-8660612-TP 46
02404-5b5-800 24 15 RG-D481901 -0 16 44 SM-4051065-5P 1278 BS-86610LZ2-TP Hy 14
B2404-555-R00 25 22 RG-O681801-50 16 4 SM-406510565-5F 8 28 S8-8H61012-TP 12 46
B2406-555-004 14 7 FO-G801502-60 2 B3 | SM-4DHi0BE-SF RS RAY Sa-86610172-TP 12 55
DZ468-5RE-BO0 18 & RO-0082401-00 A SH-4051405-38 20 17 35-866101%-TF 14 &6
§3128-55E-D0O 26 14 B 172180800 6 26 SH-40531455-3F 1% 15
D3128-556-DO0 25 17 R 195240800 i 4 SH-6040655-5N 4 68 TA-GBG0604-RD 220
NE119-Z206-KDE & 50 SH-5040655-854 420 TA-N850604-RE 2 38
bR204-BEE-DOO 28 18 SE-1170004-00 E 51 SH-LO4D6EL-SN I8 TA~1260406-RE 2018
D8226-656-E00 28 15 SB-1200008-60 & 21 S¥-6040602-TF 5 8 TA-1250406-RO 2 18
SB- 120001600 {2 80 SM-6051400-5P & 4 TA-1250406-R3 2 40
EA-9500R81-00 478 SB-12G6013-00 5 8 SM-6051602-TP IR TA-1250406-RE 2 43
EA-9500801-00 § A0 | SB-3070002-DA & 42 SM-6051850-TP W 5l TA-12T0502-RD 4 42
EA-9500B01 -00 14 18 SB-3070002-0B G 43 SM-6061610-5C 20 & TA-1470702-R0 224
FA-9500B01-00 18 28 5B-3070002-0C 6 44 SH-30404A2-TP i 4 TA-1470704-RE 241
SB-3070002-01 G 45 SM-8040802-TF 4 2%
GPE-T700010AD 28 20 SE-3070002-00 6 41 SH-8050502-TP 4 22 WP-0430800-50 14 46
GPE-T1O010AD 28 4 SB-3200006-0A id 48 SM-8051610-5F & 8 WP-0450826-50 4 23
SB-3260006-0B i3 48 SM-BOG0BAZ-TP 6 6 WP-0480856-5P 2 Ih
HA-DOOLBO0 -0 I SB-3200006-0C 12 50 SK-80608A2 - TP Z 48 WP-0621016-50 8 33
HE-0346400-08 14 42 | SR-D460703-TP 4 8 SM-80608A2-TF 4 &7 Wp-0G621016-50 14 31
HE-0346400-08 18 G SB- 0460703 -TP 24 2y SM-80608A2-TR Z 78 WE-DELRATE -5 22023
HE-0346400-0R 19 18 SH-0460703-TF Z6 i SH-B0608AZ-TP 5§ 1 We-1612616-88 VA 1]
HW-2003854-00 18 18 SR-06D0131-TF 26 19 SH-80808A2-TF G 14 WE- 1703001 -88 [
HA-50087006-00 g 20 SD-06D0328-TPF 14 Bh SH-80E0RAZ-TE G 37 WE-1751616-50 13 &0
HA-0004380-00 23 g SH-0630275-5P 14 BB SM-80608A2-TF 6 24 WE-0510002-KN a6
Sh-0641456-TP 14 87 SH-BOG0BAZ-TP i WE-1643204-KR PAVINVAN
MO-2008006-50 23 26 SL-0650321-TP 1 25 SH-Z0608AZ-TP W1
HC-2005006-50 25 7 @ SD-0TZ03ZI-SP 2% 20 SK-BOBOBAZ-TP 42 10162606 2212
MO~ 200600750 5 3b Sh-0720336-5P B30 S¥-8O60812-TP 12 82 150-0160% & 17
¥O- 200000750 23 24 SD-100F606-TP 8 13 SE-8063012-TH s i 110-01506 25 i
CMC-ZB05013-00 230 2B 1 SE-33118040-5F AL SK-B041852-TP 8 B 116-03208 VAN <

-G -




NUMEZRTI CA L INDEX OF P ART o #E]
PART O PAGE REF | PART MO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART No PAGE REF
i H__NO ks H K0 X H__NO Fo =N
110-03258 2 13 | 229-21803 26 2% | 236-04705 16 47 | 236 30403 16 34
110-08702 12032 1 299-25101 16 24 | 236-05256 6 7 | 236-20507 16 35
110-28008 286 | 229-26000 23 11 | 236-07302 6 24 | 236-31104 183
110-38650 1269 | 2298-26908 23 13 | 236-08002 6 25 | 236-31708 18 20
110-40052 14 3 | 220 96356 23 14 | 236 08102 6 26 | 23631708 18 30
110-40052 24 17 | 229-26505 23 15 | 236-09601 8 1 | 236-31757 18 17
110-40409 14 4 | 229-30300 20 14 | 236-09308 8 12 | 236-31807 18 21
110-50408 24 20 | 299-30358 20§ | 236-00357 8 5 | 236-31807 18 31
110-42850 14 50 | 229-30408 0010 | 236-00456 8 6 | 236-21906 18 22
110-43304 1441 | 229-30507 20 8 | 236-09605 8 7 | 236-31906 18 32
HiO-47107 22 13 228-30705 20 7 236-09704 8§ 14 236-32003 i8 23
110-72204 4 25 | 29930804 20 5 | 236-09803 8 13 | 236-32102 18 24
H0-7310% 28 1n 22930802 20 4 236- 10207 8 16 236-32102 18 34
110-73954 26 33 | 229-31000 20 3 | 236-10306 8 17 | 236-39350 18 25
110-76801 28 1z 229-31109 20 A 236-10604 & 48 1 236-39350 1835
110-75800 28 11 1.228-31208 26 5 1I3E- 10657 877497 236 39607 18 33
110-91303 26 3 | 229-31307 20 11| 236-10702 8 651 | 236-39656 18 27
110-92251 26 10 | 229-31406 20 8 | 236-11106 8 236-33159 19 2
110-95502 26 13 | 229-31604 233 | 236-12104 10 236-33167 19 1
111-10301 19 6 | 220-32404 22 15 | 236-12609 10 236-33209 19 3
11i-41355 12 68 229-32453 22 14 236-12716 10 236-33357 19 4
111-551908 28 8 229-32800 23 2 236~ 13508 Ht 236-38109 2 73
F11-55207 28§ | 229-33006 23 27 | 236-13708 10 23638208 2 74
111-55751 28 7 | 229-33105 23 5 | 236-13805 10 236-38307 R
111-55801 28 6 | 229-33204 23 6 | 236-13904 10 236-38406 g g |
111-56007 28 5 | 929-33303 93 28 | 236-13083 5 1236 38554 gy
TIT-57567 287071229 34202 2230 | 236-14308 10- 236-39008 g9 g
111-59357 28 4 | 229-3425] 22 24 | 236-14506 42 236-39057 2250
111-59365 28 3 | 220-34301 2225 | 236-16006 12 236-39107 SRS
111-62104 25 20 | 229 34400 22 26 |'236-16204 12 | .236-39156 4.
| 114-00801 261 22934509 2227 1 236-16600 21224337 | 236-39208 7
1:114-03003 2678 11229-34608 22 28 1:236-16709 12 i 236-39305 g
114-09957 26 15 | 229-44508 2 21 | 236-18101 12 23639404 g
131-70105 16§ | 229 44508 § 34 | 236-18309 12 23638503 2210
131-71004 16 5 | 299-25414 2 62 | 236-18606 12 236-39602 22 11
299-45463 2 61 | 236-18705 12 236-3970 23 8
228-86907 & 27 | 229-45505 2 B4 | 236-13804 % 236-40006 247
228-87004 6 28 | 220-45604 2 63 | 236-19000 26 236-42200 28 1
228-88002 12 83 | 229-25703 2 65 | 936-19059 26 35 | 236-45609 2% 2
228-89351 24 5 | 229-45802 2 66 | 236-20008 12 56 | 262-60108 4 3
228- 90008 1273 | 229 47907 14 2 | 236-20156 12 57 | 262-50208 4 3
228-90206 24§ | 229-47907 24 19 | 236-20206 12 58 | 262-606307 4 4
228-90404 24 7 | 229-48202 14 5 | 236-20354 12 34 | 262-80408 4 B
228-91204 6 40 | 229-49002 1419 | 236-20404 12 74 | 26260505 i g
228-95908 24 22 | 229-4910] 14 20 | 23620503 12 54 | 262-50604 4 7
228-96005 24 21 | 229-29200 14 21 | 236-20701 1262 | 262-60802 4 8
228-96252 24 10 | 229 50000 14 24§ 236-20800 1263 | 262-6100% 4 9
229-0120) 2 14 | 229-50208 14 35 | 236-20909 12 64 | 262-51206 4 10
229-01250 2 12§ 229-50703 14 32 | 236-21006 12 65 | 26261305 4 11
229-01300 2 18 229-50850 14 52 236-21303 1270 262-G1502 4 12
229-01805 2 81 | 229-52501 10 50 | 236-21303 12 84 | 262 61602 113
229-02506 230 | 229-55504 19 5 | 236-23903 14 54 | 262-8175] 4 14
22904106 1223 | 229-55800 19 7 | 236-24505 14 48 | 293-27806 23 29
229-04155 12 22 229-56007 18 8 236-24554 14 47
229-06309 6 47 | 220 56106 19 9 | 236-26005 2 50 | 400-60248 1277
229-06408 6 30 | 229-56205 19 10 | 236-26005 35 11 | 400-00344 16 13
228-06457 6 29 | 229-56304 19 11 | 236-26005 26 24 | 400 00291 1237
229-074086 8 15 | 229-56309 19 12 | 236 26203 6 33 | 400-00392 2 38
229-07802 8 22 229-56908 12 13 236-26351 8 42 400-04171 6 4
229-08008 8 8 | 229-57005 19 i4 | 236-26807 8 43 | 400-06323 24 25
229-08552 8 24 229-57104 12 18 236-28803 16 40 460-09894 26 16
229-0890¢ 8 29 | 220 57203 19 15 | 236-2890% 16 36 | 400-10454 6 46
229- 11002 1219 | 229-58003 23 12 | 236-29207 16 8 | 400-11144 4 15
229-11101 12 6 | 229-58052 23 10 | 236-29256 16 7 | 400 12032 10§
229-12000 10 58 | 229 58300 23 7 | 236-29306 16 10 | 400-13595 16 30
22912109 10 57 | 229 62005 26 31 | 236-29306 24 13 | 400-14857 i 016
229-16506 1260 | 229-62906 18 14 | 236-29405 16 11 | 400 20454 5 18
229-16555 12 59 | 235-33904 10 54 | 236-29702 16 9 | 400-20455 6 19
229-16605 12 6] | 235-34506 10 59 | 236-20000 2 82 | 400-22407 2 11
22919203 14 18 | 235-40305 24 12 | 236-30007 1029 | 400-29407 2 88
229-20300 8 40 | 236-00505 24 | 236-30007 16 17 | 200-23021 4 1
229-20409 8 41 | 236-00703 2 6 | 238-30007 1618 | 400-230%2 4 17
229-21208 26 25 | 236-01057 208 | 236-30007 16 19 | 400-24124 26 34
229-21407 2626 | 236-01305 2 84 | 236-30106 16 21 | 400-24644 16 46
229-21506 2627 | 236-04010 & 1 | 236-30106 16 22 | 400-24843 2 49
229-21605 26 28 | 236-04200 6 10 | 236-30304 16 23 | 400-24845 2 57

1




1y

NUMERICAL INDEX OF P ARTSE 5l

PART NG PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE  REF PART NG PAGE. REF PART NG PAGE  REF
i B N nE =N s "M an =

43024845 a6 14| 400-40202 4 24
400-24845 26 30 400-40203 4 28
400-2572% & 3 400-40264 & 2
400-26272 10 2 | 400-40370 8
400-26274 16 400-40404 14 322
400-26475 10 28 | 400-40407 14 23
400-26277 25 400-4048% 18 36
400-26278 1231 400-40508 14 40
400-26281 1z 14 400-40518 18 1
400-26282% 12 36 400-40519 18 2
400~ 26285 6z 400-40545 14 38
400-26287 1241 400 -407 910 Z B0
404-26288 12 43 40-41161 4 2
400-26290 1812 40041393 14 18

1 400-27 156 B A ] ABD-414TT AL
400-27581 2 34 400-41473 4 33
400- 27582 10 26 400-42048 18 15
400-28112 10 33 40042079 128
400-30333 i4 ib 400-42642 8 32
400-30335 4 14 400-4418% 14 8§
400-30337 14 12 400-44180 26 14
400-30338 413 400-44857 6 U
400-30338 433 400-50218 g 47
400-30342 14 61 400-50220 100 48
400-30342 =34 17 400-5022% 100 44 o
4040-30790 L3244 400-50581 240 F1
400-31608 12 81 400-50582 8 30

1 400-32052 12 7h 400-50583 s 2T

1 400-33393 sAleaod iy 400-50584 AT

1 400-34246 2016578 | 400750585 A
400- 35680 52.-37 | 400-50586 2414
40035855 6 28 | 400-50587 26 - 12
£00-36343 135 | 40050588 24 18
40036344 1034 | 400-5053% 26 17
20036347 %4 1 | 400-51473 5 12
40036433 10 61 | 400-51474 & i3
40036706 & 32 | 400-52273 101
40036995 1411 | 400-52274 1019
40036957 14 35 | 400-528190 203
409 - 36968 14 34 | 40052833 2 45
400-37002 2 71 | 400-53172 10 &5
400-37003 6 2 | 400-53340 10 52
400-37005 12 13 | 400-53450 10 43
4£00-37006 § 16 | ADO-53465 1013
400-37007 6 15 | 400-53720 2 40
400-37008 430 | 400-F5569 0 53
400-37017 10 20 | 400-55585 10 39
400-37018 272 | 400-55591 23 4
400-3701% 1§ 10 | 400-56604 26 11
400-37148 16 31 | 400-56502 10 12
400-37141 § 19 | 40056622 8 4
40037144 § 20 | 400-56706 14 38
400-37145 16 48 | 400-56712 2 69
400-37146 24 3 | 400-56721 10 45
40037147 16 33 | 400 58504 12 8
400-37148 16 41
400-37158 21
400-37166 16 12
400-37180 16 1
400-37188 w1
400-37191 10 15
400-37192 121
40037313 26 23
400-37459 8 18
400-37365 12 4
40037270 6 37
400-37405 26 9
400137438 26 9
400-37479 25 10
400-37484 21 )

400-37502 16 38
40038328 16 37
400-35078 8 3
400-19708 8 38
40039946 § 22







SUK CORPORATION
MARKETING & SALES H.O

2], KOKURYG - GHEO, GHOFU L SHI
TOKYC 182 . B85, JAPAR

PHONE : (15 —3480-2057 2355

FAX : (81)3-3430-4809 . 4514

Copyright (©) 2008 JUKECORE
FEBOBELHECER, RS
wEELEY.

Al righds reserved throughout the worid,

JUKT RSN

F182.- 5666 MRBRH T EENE 21 BT
Tel, 03-3480- 111 {105 TEL 083480235714 4 0 Ho o oY
BELSY, DU

To nrdar ar for further

nformation,

maase confact

WO A MR ERN RO TER(EET 8N AU ET,

# The description coverad I this pars fistis subject o change for improvarment of the commodity without notice,
B @S- R, 200861 EREOHBEH TER LA DT,

#This parts list s adited iy accordance with the product specifications ag of Novemer 3006,

Printad in Japan






